Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate No:
TAF00001NX
This is to certify:
That the Fire Damper
with type designation(s)
FDH
Issued to
Halton Marine Oy
Lahti, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV offshore standards
Application :
Approved for use in ducts penetrating steel bulkheads and decks of Class H-120. Other applications are subject
to case-by-case approval.
The fire damper satisfies for 120 minutes the requirements for stability and integrity according to SOLAS,
Chapter II-2, Reg. 3.
Max. size of the damper (bulkhead) : 1200 mm x 1200 mm (W x H)
Max. size of the damper (deck): 600 mm x 600 mm (W xH)
This certificate is recognized by Transport Canada.
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-06-16
This Certificate is valid until 2027-06-15.
DNV local station: Finland CMC
Approval Engineer: Tessa Biever
for DNV
Helene David-Andersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-037391-1
Certificate No: TAF00001NX
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
“FDH”
H - Class rectangular fire damper with the following sizes, details and applications:
Table 1.
 1 2 3 4
Type/size FDH 1200 x 1200 mm FDH 600 x 600 mm FDH 300 x 300 mm FDH 250 x 250 mm
Coaming length1) and 2) 900 mm 650 mm 650 mm 650 mm
Coaming thickness  5 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm
Fire damper length
(coaming + ducts)
3200 mm (bulkhead) 2150 mm (deck)
2550 mm (bulkhead)
1650 mm (deck)
2050 mm (bulkhead)
1650 mm (deck)
2050 mm (bulkhead)
Fire damper
blades
Number 6 3 1 1
Thickness 22 mm 22 mm 22 mm 22 mm
Width 200 mm 200 /192 mm 250 /242 mm 250 /242 mm
Blade
insulation
13 mm of ‘Insulfrax LT’
with density 128 kg/m3
13 mm of ‘Insulfrax LT’
with density 128 kg/m3
13 mm of ‘Insulfrax LT’
with density 128 kg/m3
13 mm of ‘Insulfrax LT’
with density 128 kg/m3
Actuator3) Air Torque FA SB
AT 304
pneumatic actuator
Schischek InMax-15-